DEFENSE HEALTH PROGRAM
FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2013 BUDGET ESTIMATES
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
SUMMARY OF PRICE AND PROGRAM CHANGE
(8 in Thousands)

Summary

Travel of Persons
Total Travel

DFSC Fuel

Service Fund Fuel
Army Sup & Mat

Navy Sup & Mat

AF Sup & Mat

DLA Sup & Mat

GSA Sup & Mat

Local Proc Sup & Mat
Air Force Retail Suppl
Total Sup & Mat

Army Fund Equipt
Navy Fund Equipt
AF Fund Equipt
DLA Fund Equipt
GSA Fund Equipt
Total Fund Equipt

Army Depot Cmd Maint
Naval Surface War Ctr
Naval Civil Engnr Ctr
Naval Pub & Prnt Svc
Nav Pub Wrks Ctr: Uti

tie

Nav Pub Wrks Ctr: Pub Wrks
DISA Enterprise Computer C
Communications Svc

Cost Reimbursible Svc
Purchases from B
Total Purchases

MAC Cargo
AVC Training

MsC Cargo

MTMC Port Handling
Commercial Transportation
Total Transportation

Civ Pay Reimburs Host
Foreign Nat Ind Hire
Separation Liability
Rental Pay to GSA
Purchased U es
Purchased Communica

Rents non GSA

Postal Svcs

Supplies & Mat

Printing & Reproduct
Equipt Maint Contract

Fac! Maint Contract
Pharmacy

Equipt Purchases

Overseas Purchases

Other Depot Maint
Contract Consultants

Mgt & Prof Spt Svc
Studies Analysis Eval
Engineering Tech Svc

Fuel

Other Costs (Medical Care)
Other Costs (Interest and
Other Costs (Subsistence a
Equipment Contracts
Research and Development C
Medical Care Contracts
Other Intra-Government Pur
Grants

Other Contracts

IT Contract Support Servic
Total Purchases

TOTAL

FY2011
Program

5,776
5,776

46,721

o

64,136
654,606
1,318,192

1,418,649

Foreign
Currency
Adjust
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Price Growth
Percent Amount

1.80% 104
104

15.30% 4
15.30% 0
1.34% 4
0.64% 1
-0.97% 4
1.46% 2
1.80% 12
1.80% 71
5.43% 4
86

1.34% 4
0.64% 4
-0.97% 4
1.46% 7
1.80% 10
17

s 4
-3.63% 4
-0.34% 4
5.93% 8
0.50% 4
1.80% 4
#ut -11,158
12.64% 16
e 4
2.07% 4
-8.06% -39
1.80% 33
R o
-11,140

1.70% 4
-2.80% 0
26.90% 4
26.90% 4
1.80% 4
4

0.00% 4
0.00% 4
0.00% 4
1.80% 29
1.80% 15
1.80% 116
1.80% 1
1.80% 3
1.80% 1,091
1.80% 14
1.80% 195
1.80% 58
3.30% 4
1.80% 902
1.80% 4
1.80% 4
1.80% 4
1.80% 3,920
1.80% 12
1.80% 7
15.30% 4
3.30% 787
1.80% 2
1.80% 4
1.80% 3
1.80% 4
3.30% 26
1.80% 841
1.80% 4
1.80% 1,154
1.80% 11,783
20,963

10,034

Program
Growth
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-3,769

-3,768
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-74,693
-104

1,783
-25,314

4
17,160
324,974
73,379

-5,986

FY2012
Program

4,963
4,963

2,584
22,248

o

82,450
991,363
1,412,534

1,422,697
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Total Travel
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Service Fund Fuel

Army Sup & Mat

Navy Sup & Mat

AF Sup & Mat

DLA Sup & Mat

GSA Sup & Mat

Local Proc Sup & Mat
Air Force Retail Supply
Total Sup & Mat

Army Fund Equipt
Navy Fund Equipt
AF Fund Equipt
DLA Fund Equipt
GSA Fund Equipt
Total Fund Equipt

Army Depot Cmd Maint

Naval Surface War Ctr
Naval Civil Engnr Ctr
Naval Pub & Prnt Svc

Nav Pub Wrks Ctr: Utilitie
Nav Pub VWrks Ctr: Pub Wrks
DISA Enterprise Computer C
Communications Svc

Def Finance & Acct Svc

DLA Disposition Services
Comm Sves Tier 1

Cost Reimbursible Svc
Purchases from Building M
Total Purchases

MAC Cargo
AVC Training

MsC Cargo

MTHC Port Handling
Commercial Transportation
Total Transportation

Civ Pay Reimburs Host
Foreign Nat Ind Hire
Separation Liabi
Rental Pay to GSA
Purchased Ut
Purchased Communica
Rents non GSA

9999

Equipt Maint Contract

ty Maint Contract
Pharmacy

Equipt Purchases

Overseas Purchases

Other Depot Maint
Contract Consultants

Mgt & Prof Spt Svc
Studies Analysis Eval
Engineering Tech Svc

Fuel

Other Costs (Medical Care)
Other Costs (Interest and
Other Costs (Subsistence a
Equipment Contracts
Research and Development C
Medical Care Contracts
Other Intra-Government Pur
Grants

Other Contracts

IT Contract Support Servic
Total Purchases

TOTAL

FY2012
Program

4,963
4,963

2,584
22,248

o

82,450
991,363
1,412,534

1,422,697

Foreign
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Price Growth
Percent  Amount
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70% 84
84
60% [
.60% [
.10% 0
a7% 3
01% 0
73% 2
70% 12
J70% 4
J19% [
21
.10% [
a7% 1
01% 0
73% 8
70% 10
19
98% [
% [
25% [
26% 9
.10% 0
.80% [
70% 1
70% 1
57% [
.07%
.46% -19
J70% 31
84% 0
23
70% [
.90% 0
.40% [
30% [
70% 4
4
38% 625
38% 9
38% [
70% 108
70% 15
70% 258
70% 12
70% 2
70% 262
70% 22
70% 45
70% 53
60% o
70% 712
70% 4
70% [
70% [
70% 570
70% 38
70% [
10% 0
60% 750
70% 3
70% 0
70% 3
70% 0
60% 93
70% 378
70% 0
70% 1,404
70% 16,853
22,219
22,370

Program
Growth

-207
-207

-33,452
38,254
20,348

20,140

FY2013
Program

4,840
4,840

172,133
2,684

o

6,444
874
15,427

23,599

4

50,523
1,046,470
1,455,222

1,465,328
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